ORDINANCE NO 062024-44

AN ORDINANCE CONTINUING THE EXISTENCE OF A JUVENILE CURFEW AS DESCRIBED IN CHAPTER 8, ARTICLE 8.02 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUBBARD, TEXAS, ENTITLED CURFEW TO PROVIDE A JUVENILE CURFEW WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF HUBBARD, HILL COUNTY, TEXAS. THIS ORDINANCE IS TO TAKE EFFECT UPON PASSAGE OF THIS REVIEW.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HUBBARD, TEXAS;

Section 1: The City Council has reviewed the current Juvenile Curfew ordinance as described in Chapter 8 of the Code of Ordinances.

Section 2: The City Council wishes to promote the health and safety of its youth and citizens and feels that the current Juvenile Curfew ordinance should stay in effect.

CONSIDERED, PASSED AND APPROVED this 4th day of June 2024 at a regular scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Hubbard, at which a quorum was present.

Mary aldernan, Mayor

Attest:

Daria Hall

Diana Hall, City Secretary

This institution is an equal opportunity employer and provider.